682796

LEGISLATIVE ACTION Senate House Comm: RCS 03/30/2015

The Committee on Finance and Tax (Flores) recommended the following:

Senate Amendment (with directory and title amendments)

Delete line 76

and insert:

1 2 3

4

5

6

7 8

9

10

Section 2. Except as otherwise expressly provided in this act, this act shall take effect July 1, 2015.

===== D I R E C T O R Y C L A U S E A M E N D M E N T ====== And the directory clause is amended as follows:

Delete line 12



| 11 | and insert: |
|----|--|
| 12 | Section 1. Effective July 1, 2017, subsection (1), |
| 13 | paragraph (a) of subsection (2), |
| 14 | |
| 15 | ========= T I T L E A M E N D M E N T ========== |
| 16 | And the title is amended as follows: |
| 17 | Delete line 8 |
| 18 | and insert: |
| 19 | providing effective dates. |
| | |